Wisconsin law.
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No. 371, S.] [Published July 9, 1945. 

CHAPTER 4M. 

AN ·ACT to create 180.025-0£ the statutes, relating to veterans' 
corporations and protection thereof. 

'PhD people of the state of TYisconsin, represented -in se1'j,ate and 
cssembly, do e)wct ((s follows: 

180.025 of the statutes is created to read: 
180.025 VWl'ERANS; CORPORATIONS. ,Vhenevcl' allY COl'pOl'a­

_ tion shall he fOl'mC'd under chapters 180 and 188 for the .purpose 
of assisting veterans of any '\val' of the United States, 01' operat­
ing' social clubs in which the Dalle "veteran" appears, the sec­
retary of state shall iuvestigate the sallle to ascertain the charac­
ter thereof, and whether or not the same has' been procured by 

. fraudulent representation ,or concealment of. allY material. fact 
relating' to such veteran's name, purpose, membership, organiza­
tion, management, or cont,rol or other material fact, In. the 
event the secr~tary of state shall so find, such findings, misrep­
resentation or eoncealment shall be reported to the attorney­
general, and -the attorney-general thereupon shall as provided 
ili section 286.33 bring' an action. to vacate or annul snch cor­
pOl'ate charter. 

~Approvcd .July 6, 1945. 

No. 398, ·S.] [Published July 9, 1945. 

CHAPTER 405. 

AN ACT to amend 19li.405 (1) and (2) and to rcpeal and rc­
create 196.40 of the statutes relating to orders of the public 
service commission ancll'chcal'ings llpon such orders. 

The people of the stide of l1"isco11.'dn, '1'cp1'esenied in, senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEO'l'ION 1. 196.40 of the statntcB is repealed and l'rel'catec1 
to read: 

196.40 OHDb:mi AND Dl:!l'l'l!:RMU\"A'l'IONS; TIME o"i,' rl'AKINO 

EFFEC'l'. Bvel')' decision made· by the conllni~;sion constituting 
an order or determination shall be i11 fOi'ce and cffeetive 20 days 
after the same has been filed and has been set'Yecl by personal 
deli-\rery or by mal1ing' a copy thereof to all parties to the -P1'O-
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ceediug in which such decision \vas made- or to their attorneys, 
unless the commission shall specify a different (late upon which 
the same shall be effective. Every such order from and aitel' the 
effective date thereof shall be prima facie lawful and, reasonable 
un til finally adjudged otherwise -in a proceeding for the judicial 
review the'l'eof instituted pursuant to the provisions of sections 
227.15 and 227.16. 

SECTION 2. 196.405 (1) and (2) of the statutes arc amended 
to read: 
. 196.405 (1) Within 20 days after " • • the. serv';ee by 

the commission. of (my decis'ion C011.stit'uf'i'ng an. order or deter-
mination, *1< ~ ,:~ any party to the proceeding and any other 
lJC'I'SO'n, aggrieved by s'llch dec'isio'n and di'l'ectly affected thereby, 
lllay apply to the commission £oi' a rehearing in respect to any 
matters determined in said ,'!, *:' \" dec1:sion. !J'he commis­
sion may grant .and hold such rehearing on said matters, O/' 'Il1)O?l 

- such of them as ,it may specify _in the order ,granting s1wh )'e-
hearing) if in Hs judgment. sufficient reason therefor * ~~, 'ii­

exists. 
(2) The application for a rehearing" shall set forth specifically 

the ground or' gTOl'llds on which the applicant * * * con­
tends said *~ * ", decision to be unlawful or unreasonable. 
No caww of action i;.~ *~ ;,:, a,/,{s£llg O1I,t of any *" "* ,:~ 

decision ('.onsti.t'lI,tillg ((,11 order or determination of the COllllltission 
01' .any IJJ'oceeding for the ;jnd·ic-ial 1'evic'w thereof 11-?1der chapte''}" , 
227) shall ':f, *~ ,,;, accrue in any C9Ul't to ai/y person or cor­
poration 11nl('s8 the plaintiff * ~f '\~ or pet1:tio1/.er 1·11 s'llch ac­
Non OJ' proceeding within 20 days after the service of * * *:' 

said ~.~ * ~~ decision, shall have 1Ju(,de applhmtion to the com­
mission for a rehearing in the }J)'oc(3ecZ'ing i'll wh'l:ch s"1tch decision 
w(/.s made. No perSOll or cOl'pol'ati(;n g}lal1 in allY court lll'ge 01' 
l~ely on any ground not so set forth in said application fo'l' rehcct'l'­
t'ng. 

Approved .July 6, 1945. 


